
CHAIR JEROME H. POWELL 
AUGUST 2025 CALENDAR 

 
August 1, Friday 
10:00 a.m. – 11:00 a.m.  Meeting with staff 

Location:  Chair’s office 
11:30 a.m. – 12:00 p.m.  Meeting with staff 

Location:  Chair’s office 
  

August 4, Monday 
1:30 p.m. – 2:00 p.m.  Meeting with staff 

Location:  Chair’s office 
2:30 p.m. – 3:00 p.m.  Meeting with staff 

Location:  Chair’s office 
  

August 5, Tuesday 
8:00 a.m. – 9:00 a.m.  Breakfast with U. S. Treasury Secretary Scott Bessent 

Location:  Martin Building-T120 
  

August 6, Wednesday 
All Day   No appointments scheduled 

  
August 7, Thursday 
10:30 a.m. – 11:00 a.m.  Call with Federal Reserve Bank President 

  
August 8, Friday 
All Day   No appointments scheduled 

  
August 11, Monday 
All Day   No appointments scheduled 

  
August 12, Tuesday 
All Day   No appointments scheduled 

  
August 13, Wednesday 
4:00 p.m. – 4:45 p.m.  Call with staff 

  
August 14, Thursday 
All Day   No appointments scheduled 

  
August 15, Friday 



All Day   No appointments scheduled 
  

August 18, Monday 
10:00 a.m. – 11:00 a.m.  Board meeting 

Location:  Board Room 
11:20 a.m. – 11:45 a.m.  Meeting with Board member 

Location:  Chair’s office 
12:15 p.m. – 12:30 p.m.  Call with Federal Reserve Bank President  
1:00 p.m. – 1:30 p.m.  Meeting with staff 

Location:  Martin Building-T140 
1:30 p.m. – 2:30 p.m.  Meeting with staff 

Location:  Martin Building-T150 
2:30 p.m. – 2:45 p.m.  Call with Federal Reserve Bank President 
3:00 p.m. – 3:15 p.m.  Meeting with Board member 

Location:  Chair’s office 
3:15 p.m. – 3:30 p.m.  Meeting with staff 

Location:  Chair’s office 
3:30 p.m. – 3:45 p.m.  Meeting with Board member 

Location:  Chair’s office 
  

August 19, Tuesday 
8:00 a.m. – 9:00 a.m.  Breakfast with U.S. Treasury Secretary Scott Bessent 

Location:  Treasury 
10:00 a.m. – 11:00 a.m.  Meeting with media 

Location:  Chair’s office 
  

August 20, Wednesday 
All Day   No appointments scheduled 

  
August 21, Thursday (Jackson Hole, WY – local time) 
All Day  Federal Reserve Bank of Kansas City Symposium 

Location:  Jackson Hole, WY 
4:30 p.m. – 5:00 p.m. 

 
Meeting with Ben Bernanke, Distinguished Senior Fellow, 
Brookings Institution 
Location:  Jackson Hole, WY 

5:30 p.m. – 6:00 p.m.  Meeting with Federal Reserve Bank staff 
Location:  Jackson Hole, WY 

  
August 22, Friday 
All Day   Federal Reserve Bank of Kansas City Symposium 

Location:  Jackson Hole, WY 
  



August 23, Saturday 
All Day   Federal Reserve Bank of Kansas City Symposium 

Location:  Jackson Hole, WY 
9:20 a.m. – 9:45 a.m. 

 
Meeting with Pablo Hernández de Cos, General Manager, 
Bank for International Settlements, and staff 
Location:  Jackson Hole, WY 

  
August 25, Monday 
All Day   No appointments scheduled 

  
August 26, Tuesday 
10:00 a.m. – 10:30 a.m.  Meeting with staff 

Location:  Chair’s office 
12:00 p.m. – 1:00 p.m. 

 
Lunch with Suzanne Clark, CEO, U.S. Chamber of 
Commerce 
Location:  Martin Building-T120 

1:45 p.m. – 1:55 p.m.  Call with Federal Reserve Bank President 
  

August 27, Wednesday 
8:00 a.m. – 8:30 a.m.  Virtual meeting with Board member 
10:00 a.m. – 10:30 a.m.  Meeting with staff 

Location:  Martin Building-2812 
11:00 a.m. – 11:30 a.m.  Meeting with staff 

Location:  Chair’s office 
2:30 p.m. – 3:30 p.m.  Meeting with Board member 

Location:  Chair’s office 
3:30 p.m. – 4:00 p.m. 

 
Meeting with Tobias Adrian, Financial Counsellor and 
Director of the Monetary and Capital Markets 
Department, International Monetary Fund 
Location:  Chair’s office 

  
August 28, Thursday 
8:00 a.m. – 9:00 a.m. 

 
Breakfast meeting with U.S. Treasury Secretary Scott 
Bessent 
Location:  Martin Building-T120 

9:30 a.m. – 10:00 a.m.  Virtual meeting with Board member and Federal Reserve 
Bank President 

10:00 a.m. – 11:30 a.m.  Meeting with staff 
Location:  Martin Building-2212 

2:00 p.m. – 2:30 p.m.  Meeting with Board member 
Location:  Chair’s office 



3:30 p.m. – 4:00 p.m. 
 

Meeting with Kevin Fromer, CEO, Financial Services 
Forum, and staff  
Location:  Martin Bulding-T140 

  
August 29, Friday 
9:00 a.m. – 9:30 a.m.  Virtual meeting with Federal Reserve Bank President 
9:30 a.m. – 10:00 a.m.  Meeting with Board member 

Location:  Chair’s office 
 

 


